
DESCRIPTIONQ'TY SHIMANO
CODE NO.

ITEM
NO.

Caliper Fixing Bolt B (M6 x 15) & Washer
Caliper Fixing Bolt Unit
Cable Adjusting Bolt & Nut
Arm Cap & Fixing Bolts (M3 x 6)
Cable Fixing Bolt Unit (M6 x 11.5)
Wire (2 pcs.)
Adapter Fixing Bolt (M6 x 19)
Adapter for Front
Adapter for Rear
Pad Axle & Snap Ring
Snap Ring
Pad & Spring
Spacer (TL-BR51)
Disc Rotor Unit (  160 mm)
Disc Rotor Fixing Bolt & Plate

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14

Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8GP
Y-8B2
Y-8B5
Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8B2
Y-8B6
Y-8B6
Y-8HZ
Y-818

98020
98030
98040
98070
98020
98010
12000
18000
24000
98050
12000
98010
98060
98010
98030

 IL/BR Printed in Japan 0108-2026A

*

Front Brake

Rear Brake

T
L
-B

R
5
1

P
le

a
s
e
 re

a
d

S
U

R
V

IC
E

 IN
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N

b
e
fo

re
 u

s
e
.

TL-BR51
Please read

SURVICE INSTRUCTION

before use.

JAPAN SM-RT60

1

2

3

1

2

3

4
4

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

7
8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

14

BR-M515
SM-RT60 Disc Rotor

Brake Caliper

SHIMANO DEORE Disc Brake


